) )
e J
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE N
Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 23, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional
Director — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer EDWARD RICARDO

G. RAMOS — DPWH Tarlac 2™ DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original l As Modiified
Project Description

UACS No. 310102101759000
Project ID: P0O0801991LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe

and Reliable National Road System - Asset and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance - | Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads

Concepcion-Capas Rd - K0109 + (-321) - K0109 Concepcion-Capas Rd - K0109 + (-321) - K0109
+ (-045), KO109 + 459 - KO109 + 542 + (-045), K0109 + 459 - KO109 + 500, KO115
a + 783 — K0115 + 844
Type of Work / | Unit Cost | Allocation Type of Work / | Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target | (P’000) (P'000) Physical Target | (P'000) | Cost (P'000)

CW-1- CW-1-
Mainienance of | P20:956. vaintenance of | P19,390.
L 71309/ P 30,093.84 ) 36082/ P 30,093.84
Road: Asphalt el Road: Asphalt b
Overlay/ Overlay/ ba '{/ /“
1.436 Lane Km 1.552 Lane Km 7'9 38. 6 i
EAO P 614.16 EAO P 614.16
Total £30,708.00 Total £30,708.00

Justification:
The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

Adjustment of the station limits is imperative to align with the current site condition.
* The additional segment is in need of preventive maintenance, asphalt overlay to avoid costly
reconstruction.

» Change in physical target based on cost per lane-kilometer in the approved Program of
orks.

Attaghed are the following supporting documents.
Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program

of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering
Design




)
'Concepcion-Capas Rd - K0109 + (-321) - K0109 + (-045), K0109 + 459 - KO109 + 542

Modification Request for PO0801991LZ
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

s

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assi tEnt Secretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, P
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB
Project ID: PO0801991LZ

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
& Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

‘ona
¥ | 150 9001
%
L !
i

—




